8
52
5
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 525
525
Semiconductors – Integrated Circuits
S
em

1+ 10+ 100+Pins Description
Price Each
Order Code Mftrs. List No.8K
Boot Block FLASH Memory INTEL
SEM213
204-420P28F001BX-T12010%1Mb (128K x 8) Top Boot Block FLASH memory – 120ns acc........28F001 INTEL 32
1+ 3+ 10+Order CodeMftrs. List No.5V±Mftr. Pins Description
Price EachVcc =
1Mb
Intel’s 28F001BX-T combines the cost-effectiveness of Intel standard FLASH memory with features that simplify write and allow block erase. These devices aid the system designer by
combining the functions of several components into one, making blocked FLASH memory an innovative alternative to EPROM and EEPROM or battery-backed static RAM. Many new
and existing designs can take advantage of the 28F001BX’s integration of blocked architecture, automated electrical reprogramming and standard processor interface.
Additional features include one 8Kb Boot Block with write Lock Out, two 4Kb Parameter Blocks and one 112Kb Main Block. Available in Top Boot Sector or Bottom Boot Sector varia-
tions, DIL and PLCC packages.
Boot Block FLASH Memory
A range of Boot Block FLASH devices, these memory devices are capable of programming, erasing and reading with a single 5Volt supply.
They contain a ‘boot block’ section of memory which resides either at the top or bottom of memory depending on the device selected.
The organisation of the memory size is related to the size of the bus width selected, the selection of either 8 or 16 bit mode made by a logic signal to a device pin.
Memory blocks can be protected from programming or erasure to prevent accidental overwriting of data.
Features: Ì Fast access time Ì 100,000 Program/Erase cycles
Ì Fast programming time 10µs by byte/16µs by word typical Ì Electronic Signature
Ì Block, Multi-Block and Chip Erase Ì Single 5 Volt supply for Program/Erase/Read
Ì Multi-block Protection/Temporary Unprotection modes
† Available until stocks are exhausted
333-5173¿M29F800AT90N110%8Mb (1M 8, 512K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Top Boot Block, 90ns acc. (TSOP) .......29F800 48
333-5161¿M29F800AB90N110%8Mb (1M 8, 512K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Bottom Boot Block, 90ns acc. (TSOP) .29F800 48
333-5136¿M29F400BT90N110%4Mb (512K 8, 256K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Top Boot Block, 90ns acc. (TSOP) ....29F400 48
333-5148¿M29F400BT90M110%4Mb (512K 8, 256K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Top Boot Block, 90ns acc. (SOIC).....29F400 44
333-5112¿M29F400BB90N110%4Mb (512K 8, 256K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Bottom Boot Block, 90ns acc. (TSOP)29F400 48
333-5124¿M29F400BB90M110%4Mb (512K 8, 256K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Bottom Boot Block, 90ns acc. (SOIC).29F400 44
333-5070†¿M29F200BT70N110%2Mb (256K 8, 128K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Top Boot Block, 70ns acc. (TSOP) ....29F200 48
333-5069†¿M29F200BB70M110%2Mb (256K 8, 128K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Bottom Boot Block, 70ns acc. (SOIC).29F200 44
333-5033¿M29F100BT90N110%1Mb (128K 8, 64K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Top Boot Block, 90ns acc. (TSOP) ......29F100 48
333-5045¿M29F100BT90M110%1Mb (128K 8, 64K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Top Boot Block, 90ns acc. (SOIC).......29F100 44
333-5010¿M29F100BB90N110%1Mb (128K 8, 64K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Bottom Boot Block, 90ns acc. (TSOP)29F100 48
333-5021¿M29F100BB90M110%1Mb (128K 8, 64K 16) FLASH CMOS memory, Bottom Boot Block, 90ns acc. (SOIC) .29F100 44